JEFFERSON COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
729 MAPLE ST /PO BOX 100

HILLSBORO MO 63050
WWW.JEFFCOMG.ORG
Request for Proposal: HEALTHCARE SERVICES 2012 Date Issued: 10-5-11
JAIL FACILITY

PROPOSALS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 15, 2011, AT 2:00 PM. LOCAL TIME.

Specification | RONALD ARNHART
Contact: | Department of the Sheriff
636-797-5588

Contract | VICKIE PRATT
Department of Administrative Services

Contaci:
636-797-5382
SAMPLE ENVELOPE
Mail (3) Three || FNPORNAME
Complete Copies || VPO ADDRESS
With Vendor And | | COVEACT NUMBER DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK
Proposal JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURT
Information As 729 MAPLE ST/POBOX 100
Shown In Sample: HILILSBORO MO 63050-0100
SEALED PROPOSAL: (PROPOSAL NAME)

The undersigned cerlifies that hefshe has the aothority to bind this company in an
agreemeht/coniract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms,
Contract Term: | conditions, and pricing specified. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed
1-1-12 to 12-31-12 upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agresment at the

same ferms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional one-year term with
{he written consent of the successful bidder, Price increases for renewals are not authorized

unless approved in writing by the County.

Correctional Healthcare Companies, Inc, Larry Wolk, MD, MSPH

Company Name Authorized Age
Vendor 6200 S. Syracuse Way #440 )GAT“ % gi

Information: | 17— ~ “Sigiature
Greenwood Village, CO 80111 President
City/State/Zip Code Title
720-622-8025 1][10[“ 27-1813172
Telephone # Datk TaxID#
larry.wolk@correctioncare. com 303-706-9068
E-mail ' Fax #

Page 1 of 13 Biddar's Initials: W

Request For Proposal and Proposal Form



Jefferson County, MO Healthcare Services 2012 - Jail Facllity

COST PROPOSAL

Staffing and Services Overview

Correctional Healthcare Companies, Inc. (CHC) Is pleased to provide the following cost proposal
for the consideration of Jeffers County (the “County”). We are proposing three options to hest
meet the County's specific needs. CHC is apen to discussing our proposal in order to provide the
optimal healthcare program for the County.

_ Staffing and Services Overview

County, MO

Jeffer

ADP Overwew Optient - i ‘Optlon2 " i
Average Daily Populatuon (ADP) _ 310 310 ! 310
Per Diem Recongiflation $0.65 : $0.65 : $0.65 :
Professional Staffini (Hours per Weak) - i Optiond - . Option2 - Option3d
Medical Director - Physician 5.00 : 8.0 I 5,00 :
Ligensed Practical Nurse 70.00 i . B0.OD i . 80.00
Psychologjst 6.00 i 6.00 i .00 :
Total Equmalent Full Time Employe es i 2, 03 2 28 i 2.28 i
Proféssional Onaite Serviees - 0 0 ption 1 i option2, Ci-Toption3T G Gap .
Medical Services ; + i Ve i v :
Mental Heallh Services v v ! v .
on-can 247 T S
Folicies and Procedures ; v { v i v i
Laboratory Services i v i v v i
X-Ray Services ; v : v v
Medical Supplies ! 4 v : 7 !
MedtcalWaste Removal : v i v | 4 :
Bastc Medlcal Tralnmg Jall Siaff ' v ] v ! v ‘
Mental Health Training - Jail Statf : v v I v
Comprehensive Medical Malpractice Insurance : v ? v 5 v
Corporate Management and G versight v Y v
Professional Offsite.Services - Gption1 *: Optlon.2 Optien3 . : Cap ~
Ambutance Services v : v . v N |
Hospitalization v v | v )
Laboratory Services v ¢ ; v b
X-Ray Services v i v : v 1
Dental Services v v v 1
Speclally Services v v v 1
Utiltzation Management _ v ) v . v
Pharmaty Services _ Option1 ‘Option 2 Option3  : Cep
Complete Phanmaceutical Managem ent v v v
Pharmaceuticals: O ver-the-Counter v v v
[Pharmaceuticals: Prescriptions : v l v v
Pharmaceuticals: Mental Health/P syehotropic H v : v v
Pharmaceuticals: HIV, Hepahtls C,and B|ologlnals i v ] v . '/ ¢ 4
Caps’ o o * . Optionl ‘Qption2 i . Optlong ¢ i-:
(1) Annual Aggregats Cap $75,000 $75,000 $75,000
Percentage of Unused Cap R eturned to County 100% 100% 100%
Monthly Cost $26,400.10 $28,708.43 $27,557.18
Annual Cost $318,804.20 $344,601.16 $330,686.16

Y
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Jofferson County, MO Heaithcare Services 2012 - Jail Facility

Flexibie Stafilng Matrix

CHC will provide the County with a comprehensive healthcare staffing program consisting of
medical and mental health professionals. The following staffing matrices provide detailed
staffing plans for the options previously outlined. Please note that the exact days shown in the
charts below are for illustrative purposes only and are flexible to meet the County’s needs. We
will work with the County to create an exact schedule which best maximizes the County's
utilization of CHC's resources,

Staffing Matrix Option 1

Jefferson County

Medical Di = Physlcial

Llzensed PracicalNuise
Licensed Practical Nurse

Licensed Practical Nurse

Psychologist ?a_[;ﬂ 45
Totals 1800 13.00] 1900 | 4300} 800 | 500 | 500 | 8100 | 208
Option 2

253 o

dinal Birec n
Licensed PraglicalNurse
Licensed Practical Nurse

Psychologist Day 6.00 - 8.00 ; 016
Totals 21.00] 16001 2200 | 800 | 8,00 | 8007 800 0100 | 228
Option 3

Staffing Matrix Option 3
Jefferson County, MO
IR R AR BT 1 e h

Modical Director - Physlclan b
Licensed PragtealNwse 11 v st 0 | BOO | 800 %

P sychologist " 1+ 1 bay i 5.00 i {
Totals 13.00 | 800 | 2200 1600 1800! 800 | BOO

Comprehensive Medical and Mental Health Care

CHC will provide the County with an inmate healthcare program consisting of efther 2.03 or 2.28
equivalent fulime employees as well as comprehensive onsite medical, mental health, and
pharmaceutical services. In addition, we will provide a full suite of offsite offerings, including
ambulance, hospitalization, and other offsite and specialty services,

CHC will afso provide the County with healthcare policies and procedures, 24 hours a day on-call
services, medical supplies, medical waste disposal, comprehensive medical malpractice
insurance, aswell as corporate management and oversight.

Aggregate Cap with County Rebate
CHC will incur the first $75,000 In costs associated with heaithcare services defined under iis

Aggregate Gap (Cap 1). Such services under the annual Aggregate Cap include ambulance;
A

' ' ¥
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Jefferson County, MO Healtheare Services 2012 - Jail Facility

CORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE o]

THIS CERTIFICATE 13 ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFOR| D CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTMIFICATE HOLDE
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.
THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACLT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REFRESENTATIVE QR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

TRPORTANT: 1T the cortficate holder 18 an ADDITIONAL INGRED, 1ha polloy{les) must be endorsad, i SUBRQGATION IS WAVED, subject (o the

terme and conditions of tha policy, certain policlss may require an endozsament, A slatement on thi certifkate does not confer righta to tha

coriiftoate holder In Ney of such endorssmont(s).
CONTALT Renea MeLaughin

HAME
ALLIANT INSURANCE SERVICES HOUSTOM LLC T e S0 i ﬂ,g,m LR L Ly
e WAL SUTH 216 - T N
3038244403 | Cronmos
IR GTAFFORDING G AL —
CHC COMPANIES, INC. MHEURERA: NAUTILUS INSURANCE COMPANY 17370
CORRECONAL REALTHCARE COMPANIES, INC, wsurERe: | HARTFORD CASUALTY INSURANGE COMPANY a4
CHC PHARMACY SERVICES, INC, WsmiNe:  COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY INSURANCE COMPANY | 18410
gff' J&"é};"r’é“ SIDNALS, L10. weRERD: NALILUS INSURANCE COMPANY 17370
GREENWODD VILLAGE, CO 80158-5078 INSURER K
TO ES CERTFICATE NUMEER: REVISION UNBER:

TS 5 T0 CERTIFY THAT THE POLGES OF NGURZNCE LISTED BELOW HAVE GEEN WSUED 10 THE NOUHED NANED ABOVE FOR THE FOLGY FEROD

MDIGATED. NOTWITHSTANDNG ANY REQUREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIZ
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAN, THE NSURANCE AFFOROED BY THE POLICIES DESCRBED HEREN IS SUSJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS
AND CONDITINE OF SUCH POLIGIES, LIMITS EHI:IWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAIY CLAIMS,

POLIGY ETF | PLLICY EXP
_m TYPE OF (RSURANCE L] \’ND ADLICY NLMEEER MDY M LIMITE
R ——— | eousvwoseer | (wooovvy) | |_Liairs
GENERAL LIAHI EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
[ COMMERCIAL CENEALLABRTT | | DREGE 10 PRI
A COMRERCIAL OENETAL LABRIT TRUCE WRNED 15 300,000
ammswos x| ocou GFP1000D50-P3 ¥l | Camiz  [HEDER bryuepuyoy | $ 5,000
PERSONAL & ADY BLIRY | $ 1,000,000
GENLAGGREGATE LMIT APPLIES PER: GENEAAL ABGREGATE [ 5,000,000
X [ poucy | Jrroker | T woc BRoBUCIscovpoRass| 1,000,000
Aﬂlmln'uw COMBRECSNGLE LT 5 1,000,000
a socldent Laakual)
BODA.T LT For s
LD
m"— BO%:; ]w.un‘r Por s
BCC!
B SEECHESAGTEE BIUUNITY 180 0331A1 D3fAH2 PROPCRIVDAVATE Por |
acclden)
% | AVED AUTOS 5
X | vonocwEnauTos ]
Al QCCUR EACH OCCHRRENCE § 10,000,000
B EXGESR LIAR CLAMSNADE S1HHUNFR4D B 03112 AGGREGATE $ 10,000,000
DEDUCTELE | § §
rerenmon | ¢ 5
% PCSIATE TH-
EMPLOTERG LWRILITY Wil Cri5ER3752 ~ CA, RY LMES
= H 015683763 ~ FL EL £ACHACCIDENT $ 1,000,600
G [FOERBRR oo 015583764 — TX a3t QB2 TS
 puoyintg) 016683765 —WI DR, $  1.000,000
Y65, deeenbe Ider 068862620 - All Ofier BL. DISEASE. POLICY LW | g 4,000,000
DESCRIPTION OF DPERATIONS below o
HCBENT $ 1,000,000
| EROIFLIONALLIBLITYICLARES MACE ) FFP1000088-P3 LA 0332 [EsorecirE $ 6000000
Y WBRELLA CRX0NO035-P3 035111 03342 Fsrrone .
AGGFEGATE
aeraapscellra

K010 167, KedTon il Fitre wTs Batvatiuta, W orm 2 pace 13 ra LV AT]
EXCESS J UMBRELLA « EACHCLAIM LIMIT (Professlonal Lisbillty} - $5,000,000; EACH ODCUR];EI\JGE LIMIT {General Liabiidy) - $5,000,000;

PCI.IGY AGGREGME LIMIT- %,QOOODO
8 AR BINEDWITH EXCESS/UMBRELLA - §6,000,000 / 10,000,000
PROFESS]DNAL LIABILITY COVERAGE INCLLDES CIVIL RIGHTS VIDLATIONS ALEEGED PLRSUANT TO 42 LSG §1983, TRATARSE QUT OF A

MEDICAL INCIDENT.
CERTIFICATE HOLDER, ITS OFFICERS & EMPLOYEES, WITHRXCEP TION TOVWORKERS® COMPENSATION, ARE INCLUDED AS ADDITIONAL

[ INSUREDS WHEN REQUIRED BY CONTRACT.
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLF\TIDN

s I
BEFDRE'.I[-E EKPIHA'HCN DATE THEREOF NDTEE‘HLI. BE DEI.IVERED [I{
ACCORDANCE YATH THE POLICY PROVESION

AVTHORER REPRESBITATIT E

& 15882009 ACORD CORFORATION. All Hphls asarved ACDRD 26 {Z00SMA) Tt ACORD came end [agoan eglstersd marke of ACORO

AMTICORRECTIONAL”
.‘F‘_"H\_/Im!_‘u‘,]mmmec"m,ﬂlmmS Page |15 November, 2011



JEFFERSON COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
729 MAPLE ST /PO BOX 100

FILLSBORO MO 63050
WWW.JEFFCOMO,ORG
Request for Proposal: HEALTHCARE SERVICES 2012 Date Issued: 10-5-11
JAIL FACILITY

PROPOSALS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 15, 2011, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

Specification | RONALD ARNHART
Contact: | Pepattment of the Sheriff
636-797-5588
Contract | VICKIE PRATT
Contact: Department of Administrative Services
636-797-5382
SAMPLE ENVELOPR
Mail (3) Three VENDOR NAME
Complete Copies | | PFVORADDRES
With Vendor And || Covmcraumsir DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK
Proposal JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURT
Information As 729 MAPLE ST/ PO BOX 100
Shown In Sample: HILLSBOR( MO 63050-0100
SBALED PROPOSAL: (PROPOSAL NAME)

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the awthority 1o bind this company in an
agreement/coptract to supply the commodity or service in accordamce with all terms,
conditions, and pricing specified. Prices are firm during this agresment term, unless agreed
upon i writing by the County. The County has the opiion to renew this agreement at the
same ferms and condifions as the original agreement for one additional one-year ferm with
the written consent of the successful bidder. Price increases for renewals are not.anthorized

unless approved in writing by the County.

Contract Term:
1-1-12 to 12-31-12

Advanced Correctional Healthcare - Neil Teunthold

\ Company Name Authorized Agent (Print)
Vendor .
Inf tion: | 3222 W Baring Trace Axké;fZ:iVﬁzﬁf
nlormation: |, e v Signatnre
Peoria, II, 61615 President
City/State/Zip Code Title
309,6592,8100 11/9/2011 36-4495255
Telephone # Date Tax 1D #
ach@advancedch.com 309,692,8106
Fax #

Requesi For Proposal and Proposal Form

E-mail

Page T of 13

Bidders [nitials: g



$% ADVANCED

Correctional Haalthcare

A Higher Standard. Delivered.

' PROGRAR SERVICES Option i Option 2 Option 3
Annual Cost $328,250.88 $352,271.28 $343,524.48
- o Weskly Visits Weekly Visits Weekly Visits
Physician Services and 24 hour on-call
availability Up fo 4 hours Up te 4 hours Up to 4 hours
Nursing Staffibg LPN on-site LPN on-site LPN on-sit
o - 70 hours per week 80 hours per week 80 hours psr wesk
- Recruiting/Training (1-FT 1-PT) (2-FT) (1-FT 2-PT)
- Med Malpractice Insurance
Dental Screenings Yes Yes Yes
Dental — offsite referral® Yes Yes Yes

Mental Health

Psychologist — on-site
6 hours per week

Psyehologist ~ on-site
6 hours per week

Psychologist — on-site
6 hours per week

Pharmaceuticals and Prescribed Over

the Counier Medications Yes Yes Yeos
Specified medications for HIV/AIDS,

Hepatitis, MS, GF, Cancer, Biologicals, Yes Yes Yes
Court-Ordered & Anti-Rajection”

Radiology* Yes Yes Yes
Laboratory on-site Yes Yes Yas
Laboratory mobile or off-site* Yes Yes Yes
Hospitaiization™ Yes Yes Yes
Spacialty Services® Yes Yes Yes
Ambularice Services™ Yes Yes Yos
Disposable Medical Supplies Yes Yes Yes
Medical Wasie Disposal Yos Yes Yes
Re-pricing of Invoices Yes Yes Yes
Continuous Quality Improvement

Program Yes Yes Yes
Risk Management Program Yes Yes Yes
Pra-employment physicals for

jail carrectional officers Yes Yes Yes
gggzcal & Mental heaith training for jail Yas Yes Yos
Financial Limit** $65,000 $65,000 $65,000
Percentage of rebate on financial limit 100% 100% 100%
Par Diem Reconciliation on contracted

Gounty ADP of 310 /6 76 76
Per Diem Reconciliation on contracted

Non-County ADP of 0 30 -30 <30

*Sarvices that apply to the annual $65,000 financial limit

** The financial limit has baen determined by internal statistical data compiled by ACH using the AGH program.
Should the county prefer a different financial limit, the program cost would changs accordingly, {Example:
Changing thse financial imit to $75,000 would add $10,000 to the above program cost. Changing the financial limit
to $50,000 would decrease the program cost by $15,000)

3922 W Baring Trace * Paoria, Illinols 61615-2500
Phane: 309.692.8100 Fax: 309.692.8106




DATE (MWODNYYY)

ACORLS CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 10/24/2011

THIS CERTIFIGATE 13 ISSUED A5 A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NU RIGHTS UPON THE GERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXYEND OR ALTER THE COVEHAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLIGIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANGE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE (SSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

‘REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.
[CORTANT: ¥ the certificate holdar 1 an ADDITIOMAL TNSURED, the policy(las) must be andarsad. If SUBROGATION 1S WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, cortaln policiss mey réguire an andorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

certificate holder in Nl of such andoraoment(s).
o™ GALLENDER & CO PHONE 1305} 663-1313 TERT o (309) 6537069
1615 CANDLETREE DR e I
PEOR'A' “" 61 61 4 |HSLURERIE AFEQRUING GOVERAGE NAIG#
waureR As SELECTIVE INSURANCE CO of 8¢
wsuRen | Advanced Cosrectional Heaithcare weurcne: COMMERCE & INDUSTRY INS CO,
3922 W Baring Trace msurerc: ESSEX INSURANCE CO _
Peoria, IL 61616-2500 JNSURER D3
INSURER E 2
INSURERE:
‘ COVERAGES CERTIEICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:
TG FIAVE BEEN [SGUED 1O THE INSURED NAMED ABGVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD

THS 1§ TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED B
OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRAGCT CR QTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPEGT TO WHICH THIS
THE POLICIES DESCRIDED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM
GERTIFIGATE MAY 8E {SSUED Oft MAY PERTAIN, THE INGURANCE AFFORDED BY
REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUGH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWRN May HAVE BEEN R
B TYPR.OF INSURANCE e FOLIGY NUMBER, M | e : LTS -
A | GENERAL LIASILIY S1907608 08/0H/2011 | D8/01/2012 | EACR OGCURRENGE $ 1,000,000
| COMMERGIAL GENERAL LABILITY PREMISES Doee) |8 100,000
] cansaoz [X] occur weDEPmymmpueny |5 5,000
|| PERSONAL & ADVINIURY _ 1§ 1,000,000
] GENERAL AGGREGATE 3 2,000,000
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUGTS - COMPIOP AGO , § 2,000,600
poncyl 158 [ Jume 3 T
A [ATGROBREARBITY 51957609 GRI0/2011 | OBIOT/2012 | ERED SIGIE LT | ¢ 1,000,000
ANY AUTO T
A wNED SOHEDULED BODILY INJURY (Parparson) | §
| __ ] AUTOS ﬁl&?gw BORILY INJURY {Per geeident) | &
| X wiren AUTOS AUTOS NED FROPER] ¥ DAMAGE s
{Per pecidonl)
)
UMBRELLA LIAR |
AL X R 1907609 08/01/2011 | 08/01/2012 | eacH ooguARENCE s 10,000,000
- | l ——— AGGREGATE § 16,000,000
B | e Lrarony We1sda222 :
e erecuie vIN oaioi2011 | oamtizoiz | X HGS s |8 B
!?Mnd;!myin NEH) EXCLUREDY NtA E.L. EACHACCIDENT 5 500‘000
nﬁasﬁmepaf'%ﬁ l(')r}?ngmm . E.L. DISEASE - EAEMPLOYEE| § £00.000
C MEDIGAL FROFESS]ONAL o E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 500 000
520821 :
0B/01/2011 |} 08/01/2012 | $1,000,000 ea oce  $3,000,000 agy

DESCRIPTION PERA
OF D TIONS 7 LOCATIONS I VEH(CLES {Attach ACORD 101, Addilloral Ramarks 8uhiaduln, Ifmore space Is raquired)

Coverage applies to ACH operations in correctional facilities.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER N
CANCEL
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN -

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABQVE DESCRIB
ED POLICIEQ BE CAN
IEEDEKF[RATIUH DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE C:étﬁ::EFORE
RDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS, i

s

AUTHORIZED REP TFIVE
] ﬁ W
-

ACORD 25 (Z010/05 © 1988-201
¢ ) The ACORD name and logo ara reglsterad marks of ACJR‘;CDRD CORPORATION, JAll Aghts reserved.




- C@RIZON

November 15, 2011

Vickie Pratt

Department of Administrative Services
Jefferson County Missouri

729 Maple Street/PO Box 100
Hillsboro, MO 63050-0100

RE: Request for Proposal — for Jail HealthCare Services for Jefferson County

Dear Ms. Pratt,

Thank you for considering Corizon Health, Inc., {Corizon), formerly known as PHS Correctional
Healthcare (PHS), as a potential provider for Health Care Services at the Jefferson County Jail. Our
goal is to develop a partnership with each of our potential clients and build a heaith care program
that is both responsive to your goals and most effectively uses increasingly scarce taxpayer

resources.

We appreciate the opportunity to participate in your proposal process. At this time, however, we
are constrained by other projects to which our resources have been dedicated and have regretfully

made the decision not to submit a response.

Corizon respectfully requests that we remain on your vendor list. Perhaps in the future we can
meet with you to discuss our medical managemant model and present our technological
advantages. Until then, we wish you and the County the best as you proceed with the current RFP

process.

Sincerely,

Fd T AL

Frank Fletcher

Senior Director, Business Development
314-919-9108 (office)

314-308-9490 (mobile)
frank.fletcher@corizonhealth.com

Corporate Headquarters - 105 Westpark Drive - Suite 200 « Brentwood, TN 37027
Operations Headquarters - 12647 Olive Boulevard + Saint Louis, MO 63141
www.corizonhealth.com '



